
2023 St. Olaf College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-20   Conf: 14-7   Home: 7-3   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 6-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (306), Opp (276)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Brandt (1), Peschel (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Rylee (3), Landon (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (182-208), Landon (47-51),
Rylee (34-41), Peschel (27-30), Ring (24-27), Singleton (21-23), Orth (19-24), Weisheit (10-12)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Rylee, Medora .387 36-35 119 20 46 11 1 0 16 59 .496 9 0 8 0 .423 2 3 1-1 96 21 3 .975
7 Peschel, Hannah .368 41-41 136 32 50 12 1 2 25 70 .515 16 3 15 0 .445 0 5 6-7 68 2 3 .959
26 Christenson, Amelia .351 37-37 114 15 40 15 0 4 31 67 .588 10 8 12 1 .439 0 3 1-1 185 20 8 .962
11 Patty, Maya .349 41-41 126 20 44 8 0 0 28 52 .413 16 0 7 2 .420 1 4 2-2 66 82 13 .919
20 DeCroock, Tarah .338 41-41 139 31 47 7 2 4 27 70 .504 17 3 21 0 .414 3 2 15-15 60 2 1 .984
15 Fossum, Anne .295 40-38 105 20 31 9 0 1 15 43 .410 12 3 17 1 .374 3 5 1-1 41 58 11 .900
14 Peschel, Jenna .292 37-29 72 21 21 6 0 0 9 27 .375 9 0 11 0 .370 0 4 9-9 24 16 4 .909
10 Conway, Andrea .278 41-41 133 14 37 7 1 0 25 46 .346 15 4 11 0 .366 1 1 1-4 111 69 6 .968
23 Ashok, Shreya .339 16-16 59 7 20 3 1 0 6 25 .424 1 1 12 0 .361 0 2 3-4 15 0 0 1.000
12 Landon, Annie .339 29-17 56 16 19 0 0 0 0 19 .339 7 0 13 0 .413 0 3 12-13 51 9 1 .984
28 Weisheit, Katie .333 18-11 30 4 10 3 0 0 5 13 .433 5 0 4 1 .429 0 3 0-0 22 3 0 1.000
30 Ring, Roxanne .250 19-5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 16 2 .909
22 Simons, Emma .224 20-14 49 4 11 4 0 2 10 21 .429 3 0 16 0 .269 0 0 0-0 70 4 3 .961
2 Schmidt, Belle .222 29-15 36 9 8 3 0 0 4 11 .306 2 0 6 0 .263 0 0 0-0 16 2 0 1.000
3 Orth, Jaelyn .000 13-7 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 13 2 .882
9 Nevin, Abby .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Singleton, Madyn .000 16-12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 15 0 1.000
25 Brandt, Elle .000 16-0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .324 41-41 1190 224 385 88 6 13 201 524 .440 126 22 159 5 .395 10 35 53-59 840 333 57 .954
Opponents .282 41-41 1125 202 317 58 8 10 175 421 .374 133 28 137 6 .369 8 31 91-104 846 311 39 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Miller, Kaitlyn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Peschel, Jenna 3.01 8-8 23 18 6 2-1 0 97.2 95 58 42 39 45 23 2 4 .253 6 10 0 3 13
30 Ring, Roxanne 3.32 7-1 19 5 1 0-2 3 63.1 85 49 30 15 24 12 2 3 .309 1 5 0 3 4
4 Singleton, Madyn 3.88 3-5 16 12 2 0-1 0 65.0 74 45 36 37 24 16 1 3 .286 7 7 0 2 8
3 Orth, Jaelyn 5.42 3-6 13 6 4 0-1 0 53.0 63 50 41 40 44 7 3 0 .294 6 6 0 0 6
Totals 3.70 21-20 72 41 13 4 3 280.0 317 202 148 133 137 58 8 10 .282 20 28 0 8 31
Opponents 4.62 20-21 70 41 19 3 1 282.0 385 224 186 126 159 88 6 13 .324 31 22 0 10 35



2023 St. Olaf College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Weisheit, Katie 25 22 3 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
4 Singleton, Madyn 22 7 15 0 1.000 0 21 2 .913 0 0
2 Schmidt, Belle 18 16 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ashok, Shreya 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Brandt, Elle 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nevin, Abby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 DeCroock, Tarah 63 60 2 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Landon, Annie 61 51 9 1 .984 0 47 4 .922 2 0
21 Rylee, Medora 120 96 21 3 .975 1 34 7 .829 3 0
10 Conway, Andrea 186 111 69 6 .968 7 0 0 — 0 0
26 Christenson, Amelia 213 185 20 8 .962 8 0 0 — 0 0
22 Simons, Emma 77 70 4 3 .961 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Peschel, Hannah 73 68 2 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Patty, Maya 161 66 82 13 .919 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 Peschel, Jenna 44 24 16 4 .909 0 27 3 .900 0 0
30 Ring, Roxanne 22 4 16 2 .909 0 24 3 .889 0 0
15 Fossum, Anne 110 41 58 11 .900 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Orth, Jaelyn 17 2 13 2 .882 0 19 5 .792 0 0
5 Miller, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1230 840 333 57 .954 30 182 26 .875 5 0
Opponents 1196 846 311 39 .967 20 106 12 .898 3 0


